

ERAML/ANZEN/2025-26/1

April 1, 2025

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P J Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street,	Bandra (E),
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.	Mumbai – 400 051.
Scrip Code: 543655	Symbol: ANZEN

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time (the "PIT Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the PIT Regulations and the Policy on Unpublished Price Sensitive Information and Dealing in Securities by the Parties to Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust ("Anzen"), we wish to inform you that Anzen has received disclosure from Mr. Subahoo Chordia – Non Executive Director of EAAA Real Assets Managers Limited, the Investment Manager of Anzen, for purchase of units of Anzen. The disclosure received is attached herewith.

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For ANZEN INDIA ENERGY YIELD PLUS TRUST

(acting through its Investment Manager Edelweiss Real Assets Managers Limited)

JALPA PAREKH

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

ACS 44507

CC:

Axis Trustee Services Limited	Catalyst Trusteeship Limited					
Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills Compound	Windsor, 6th Floor, Office No - 604,					
Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli,	C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East),					
Mumbai - 400 025	Mumbai - 400 098					



Form VII B												
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, and address with contact no.	Category of Designated Person (Directors / Key Managerial Personnel / Others)	acquisitionydisposai		Units/ seco acquired/Disposed		securities	es post acquisition/disposal		specify		Data of intimation	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on
		Number of Units/ securities	% of Unitholdi ng	Number	Value	Sale/	Number of Units/ securities held	% of Unitholdi ng	From		to the Investment Manager	lmarket/nunic/ rights/l
Name - Subahoo Chordia DIN - 09216398 Address - Edelweiss House, 3rd Floor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400098 Ph: +91 22 409149792 Contact No 91 22 409149792		Nil	Nil	43,400	46,00,400	Buy	43,400	0 -02	27-03-2025	27-03-2025	01-04-2025	On Market

Signature:

Name: Subahoo Chordia

Designation: Non-Executive Director

Date: 1/4/25